



### LQPCHD Project Bid Abstract

**Project Name:** CSAH 19      **Contract No.:**  
**Client:** Lac qui Parle County Highway Department      **Project No.:** SAP 037-619-020  
**Bid Opening:** 07/20/2017 1:00 PM      **Owner:** LqP Highway

Project: SAP 037-619-020 - CSAH 19				Engineers Estimate		Central Specialties Incorporated		Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.		J & J Earthworks Inc.		Midwest Contracting, LLC		States Borders Construction		Duininck Inc.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
CR 67																		
1	2221.501	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	100	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$23.50	\$2,350.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
2	2360.501	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,C)	TON	270	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$72.00	\$19,440.00	\$71.00	\$19,170.00	\$81.00	\$21,870.00	\$77.00	\$20,790.00	\$85.00	\$22,950.00	\$86.00	\$23,220.00
3	2360.505	TYPE SP 9.5 BIT MIXTURE FOR PATCHING	TON	25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00
Total CR 67:						\$31,150.00		\$24,065.00		\$25,695.00		\$28,020.00		\$26,115.00		\$28,800.00		\$28,820.00
CSAH 19																		
4	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	0.75	\$90,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$20,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$27,000.00
5	2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LIN FT	399	\$12.00	\$4,788.00	\$8.00	\$3,192.00	\$6.00	\$2,394.00	\$5.50	\$2,194.50	\$10.00	\$3,990.00	\$10.00	\$3,990.00	\$11.00	\$4,389.00
6	2104.501	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	928	\$15.00	\$13,920.00	\$8.00	\$7,424.00	\$3.50	\$3,248.00	\$4.00	\$3,712.00	\$4.00	\$3,712.00	\$10.00	\$9,280.00	\$5.25	\$4,872.00
7	2104.503	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SQ FT	7046	\$3.00	\$21,138.00	\$1.25	\$8,807.50	\$1.50	\$10,569.00	\$0.65	\$4,579.90	\$0.75	\$5,284.50	\$2.00	\$14,092.00	\$2.00	\$14,092.00
8	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	1091	\$5.00	\$5,455.00	\$2.50	\$2,727.50	\$1.50	\$1,636.50	\$0.85	\$927.35	\$1.00	\$1,091.00	\$2.00	\$2,182.00	\$2.50	\$2,727.50
9	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	4620	\$6.00	\$27,720.00	\$5.00	\$23,100.00	\$3.00	\$13,860.00	\$3.85	\$17,787.00	\$4.00	\$18,480.00	\$2.50	\$11,550.00	\$5.00	\$23,100.00
10	2104.509	REMOVE CONCRETE STEPS	EACH	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
11	2104.509	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
12	2104.509	REMOVE FOUNDATION	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	34	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$4.00	\$136.00	\$4.50	\$153.00	\$8.00	\$272.00	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$10.00	\$340.00
14	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CU YD	5173	\$10.00	\$51,730.00	\$9.00	\$46,557.00	\$10.00	\$51,730.00	\$9.50	\$49,143.50	\$9.75	\$50,436.75	\$6.75	\$34,917.75	\$16.20	\$83,802.60
15	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	SQ YD	5700	\$2.00	\$11,400.00	\$1.25	\$7,125.00	\$2.25	\$12,825.00	\$1.45	\$8,265.00	\$1.75	\$9,975.00	\$2.50	\$14,250.00	\$2.25	\$12,825.00
16	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	2370	\$18.00	\$42,660.00	\$14.00	\$33,180.00	\$19.00	\$45,030.00	\$14.50	\$34,365.00	\$16.00	\$37,920.00	\$16.90	\$40,053.00	\$14.40	\$34,128.00
17	2221.501	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	90	\$19.00	\$1,710.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$34.00	\$3,060.00	\$24.00	\$2,160.00	\$22.00	\$1,980.00	\$23.50	\$2,115.00	\$21.00	\$1,890.00
18	2360.501	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,C)	TON	1650	\$80.00	\$132,000.00	\$75.00	\$123,750.00	\$71.00	\$117,150.00	\$81.00	\$133,650.00	\$77.00	\$127,050.00	\$85.00	\$140,250.00	\$86.00	\$141,900.00
19	2411.602	CONCRETE STEPS	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
20	2511.502	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS I	TON	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$49.00	\$490.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
21	2521.618	CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	7065	\$5.00	\$35,325.00	\$4.50	\$31,792.50	\$6.89	\$48,677.85	\$6.75	\$47,688.75	\$7.50	\$52,987.50	\$6.26	\$44,226.90	\$4.50	\$31,792.50
22	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	LIN FT	1211	\$15.00	\$18,165.00	\$21.00	\$25,431.00	\$24.60	\$29,790.60	\$22.00	\$26,642.00	\$25.00	\$30,275.00	\$24.25	\$29,366.75	\$21.00	\$25,431.00
23	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN D424	LIN FT	62	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$27.00	\$1,674.00	\$35.00	\$2,170.00	\$32.00	\$1,984.00	\$35.00	\$2,170.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$27.00	\$1,674.00
24	2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	159	\$100.00	\$15,900.00	\$49.00	\$7,791.00	\$77.00	\$12,243.00	\$82.00	\$13,038.00	\$75.00	\$11,925.00	\$85.00	\$13,515.00	\$49.00	\$7,791.00
25	2531.507	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	34	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$63.00	\$2,142.00	\$85.00	\$2,890.00	\$98.00	\$3,332.00	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$95.00	\$3,230.00	\$63.00	\$2,142.00
26	2531.604	8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SQ YD	80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$73.00	\$5,840.00	\$95.00	\$7,600.00	\$98.00	\$7,840.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$73.00	\$5,840.00
27	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	102	\$50.00	\$5,100.00	\$43.00	\$4,386.00	\$68.00	\$6,936.00	\$56.00	\$5,712.00	\$65.00	\$6,630.00	\$75.00	\$7,650.00	\$43.00	\$4,386.00
28	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	0.75	\$2,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,333.33	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,012.50	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00
29	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LIN FT	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$2.95	\$118.00	\$2.95	\$118.00	\$5.50	\$220.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$120.00
30	2573.533	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LIN FT	20	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$80.00
31	2573.535	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	0.5	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00
32	2574.525	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	CU YD	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.50	\$3,225.00	\$41.00	\$6,150.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$32.00	\$4,800.00

33	2575.555	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LUMP SUM	0.75	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,375.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,200.00
34	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	500	\$0.25	\$125.00	\$0.95	\$475.00	\$0.95	\$475.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.95	\$475.00
35	2582.502	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	LIN FT	270	\$0.25	\$67.50	\$0.95	\$256.50	\$0.95	\$256.50	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$0.95	\$256.50
Total CSAH 19:						\$491,078.50		\$373,060.00		\$404,204.95		\$405,373.00		\$427,531.75		\$437,108.40		\$447,954.10
<b>CSAH 38</b>																		
36	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	0.25	\$90,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$9,000.00
37	2104.501	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	142	\$15.00	\$2,130.00	\$8.00	\$1,136.00	\$3.50	\$497.00	\$4.00	\$568.00	\$4.00	\$568.00	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$5.25	\$745.50
38	2104.503	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SQ FT	535	\$3.00	\$1,605.00	\$1.25	\$668.75	\$1.50	\$802.50	\$0.65	\$347.75	\$0.75	\$401.25	\$2.00	\$1,070.00	\$2.00	\$1,070.00
39	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	1215	\$6.00	\$7,290.00	\$5.00	\$6,075.00	\$3.00	\$3,645.00	\$3.85	\$4,677.75	\$4.00	\$4,860.00	\$2.50	\$3,037.50	\$5.00	\$6,075.00
40	2104.509	REMOVE CONCRETE STEPS	EACH	2	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
41	2104.513	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	46	\$10.00	\$460.00	\$2.00	\$92.00	\$4.50	\$207.00	\$7.00	\$322.00	\$4.00	\$184.00	\$10.00	\$460.00	\$5.00	\$230.00
42	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CU YD	1112	\$10.00	\$11,120.00	\$9.00	\$10,008.00	\$10.00	\$11,120.00	\$11.00	\$12,232.00	\$9.75	\$10,842.00	\$6.75	\$7,506.00	\$16.20	\$18,014.40
43	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	SQ YD	1500	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.25	\$1,875.00	\$2.25	\$3,375.00	\$1.45	\$2,175.00	\$1.75	\$2,625.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$2.25	\$3,375.00
44	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	600	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	\$14.00	\$8,400.00	\$19.00	\$11,400.00	\$14.50	\$8,700.00	\$16.00	\$9,600.00	\$17.40	\$10,440.00	\$14.40	\$8,640.00
45	2221.501	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	50	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$23.50	\$1,175.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
46	2360.501	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,C)	TON	410	\$80.00	\$32,800.00	\$75.00	\$30,750.00	\$71.00	\$29,110.00	\$81.00	\$33,210.00	\$77.00	\$31,570.00	\$85.00	\$34,850.00	\$86.00	\$35,260.00
47	2521.618	CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	960	\$5.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.00	\$7,680.00	\$6.89	\$6,614.40	\$7.00	\$6,720.00	\$7.50	\$7,200.00	\$6.26	\$6,009.60	\$8.00	\$7,680.00
48	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	LIN FT	169	\$15.00	\$2,535.00	\$39.00	\$6,591.00	\$24.60	\$4,157.40	\$30.00	\$5,070.00	\$25.00	\$4,225.00	\$24.25	\$4,098.25	\$39.00	\$6,591.00
49	2531.507	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$95.00	\$1,615.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00
50	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	0.25	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00
51	2573.535	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	0.5	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00
52	2574.525	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	CU YD	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.50	\$1,075.00	\$41.00	\$2,050.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00
53	2575.555	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LUMP SUM	0.25	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,125.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00
54	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	227	\$0.25	\$56.75	\$0.95	\$215.65	\$0.95	\$215.65	\$2.50	\$567.50	\$2.00	\$454.00	\$1.00	\$227.00	\$0.95	\$215.65
55	2582.502	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	LIN FT	45	\$0.25	\$11.25	\$0.95	\$42.75	\$0.95	\$42.75	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$2.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$0.95	\$42.75
Total CSAH 38:						\$108,923.00		\$88,104.15		\$82,681.70		\$90,745.00		\$91,604.25		\$92,453.35		\$104,634.30
<b>STORM SEWER</b>																		
56	2501.515	24" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
57	2503.541	12" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006	LIN FT	116	\$60.00	\$6,960.00	\$30.00	\$3,480.00	\$35.00	\$4,060.00	\$38.00	\$4,408.00	\$38.00	\$4,408.00	\$34.50	\$4,002.00	\$47.00	\$5,452.00
58	2503.541	18" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006	LIN FT	325	\$60.00	\$19,500.00	\$40.00	\$13,000.00	\$43.00	\$13,975.00	\$47.00	\$15,275.00	\$42.00	\$13,650.00	\$39.50	\$12,837.50	\$54.00	\$17,550.00
59	2503.541	24" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006	LIN FT	296	\$60.00	\$17,760.00	\$45.00	\$13,320.00	\$53.00	\$15,688.00	\$58.00	\$17,168.00	\$55.00	\$16,280.00	\$49.50	\$14,652.00	\$67.00	\$19,832.00
60	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN N	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,684.00	\$6,736.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
61	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SD	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,487.00	\$4,974.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,995.00	\$3,990.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
62	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 84-4020	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,126.00	\$6,126.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
63	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$190.00	\$760.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
Total STORM SEWER:						\$72,420.00		\$51,960.00		\$53,439.00		\$64,851.00		\$53,118.00		\$63,291.50		\$66,734.00
Total CR 67:						\$31,150.00		\$24,065.00		\$25,695.00		\$28,020.00		\$26,115.00		\$28,800.00		\$28,820.00
Total CSAH 19:						\$491,078.50		\$373,060.00		\$404,204.95		\$405,373.00		\$427,531.75		\$437,108.40		\$447,954.10
Total CSAH 38:						\$108,923.00		\$88,104.15		\$82,681.70		\$90,745.00		\$91,604.25		\$92,453.35		\$104,634.30
Total STORM SEWER:						\$72,420.00		\$51,960.00		\$53,439.00		\$64,851.00		\$53,118.00		\$63,291.50		\$66,734.00
Totals for Project SAP 037-619-020						\$703,571.50		\$537,189.15		\$566,020.65		\$588,989.00		\$598,369.00		\$621,653.25		\$648,142.40
% of Estimate for Project SAP 037-619-020								-23.65%		-19.55%		-16.29%		-14.95%		-11.64%		-7.88%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_  
Date: \_\_\_\_\_